Rule 2.29.

(a) tnsert full
name(s) and
address(es) of
admiristrator(s)

*Delete as
apphcable

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs

Form 2.16B

2.16B

Name of Company

Hillpedal Limited

Company number

05739872

In the
High Court of Justice

(full name of court)

Court case number 6645
of 2014

We,

Simon Thomas

Moorfields Corporate Recovery Limited
88 Wood Street

London

EC2V 7QF

attach a copy of -

*the statement(s) of affairs,

Nicholas O'Reilly

Meorfields Corporate Recovery Limited
88 Wood Street

London

EC2V 7QF

in respect of the administration of the abgve company

N

Signed

Joint Administrator

Dated 15!\0\'\t

Joint Administrator

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you If there I1s a query on the

form

The contact infarmatine sk~

A B

A22

Simon Thomas
88 Wood Street

Londen
EC2V 7QF

DX Number

Moorfields Corporate Recovery Limited

0207 186 1144
DX Exchange

Registrar of Companies at -

23:10.«2014 #323
COMPANIES HOUSE
*A3LISBOS
15/10/2014 #107 -

COMPANIES HOUSE

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




Rule 2.29

Form 2 14B

Statement of affairs

(a) Insert name and
address of registered
office of the company

(b) Insert date

Name of Company Company number

Hillpedal Lirited 05739872

In the High Cout of Justice Court case number
[full name of court] 6645/2014

Staternent as to the affarrs of (a) Hilipedal Limited

on the (b) 12 September 2014, the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| belleve that the facts stated in this statement of affaiwrs are a full, frue and
complete statement of the affars of the above named company as at (b) 19
September 2014 the date that the company entered administration

. )
Full name Mg g N N TTALS N n

Signed QE\ \'U\-—

Dated A S - Lo~ R0 4"




Hillpedatbirmited
Statement of Affairs as at 19 September 2014

A — Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Vaiue realtse
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge I,

Assets subject to floating charge Y, O

Uncharged assets ]

OP P> SHARE CHRFITA+

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature gl\t U‘k_ Date VEIClo rwd




Hﬁlpedal Limited
Statement of Affairs as at 19 September 2014

A1- Summary of Liabifities

Estimated to
Liabilities realise

£

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carned from page A)

Liabilities

o
Estimated deficiency /surplus as regards to preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphcable (to carry forward)

o
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges

o
Estimated deficiencyl/surplus of assets after floating charges o
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Surplus of assets after floating charges brought down o
Total assets available for unsecured creditors
Unsecured non preferential claims

2
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non preferential creditors
Issued and called up capital /
Estimated total defictency/surplus as regards members :

Signature Sl K“ A-’\ Date LS -lu-yo\&¢




-+ NO - a\- 9 aeg JO «% ainjeubig
\ -~
e =
\\\

7 =

3
uanb ioyipals 199p jo {apooisod yum) uewie|s o
3 Anoss yo anjep | Aunoes sleq | Ag play Ajnoas Aue Jo siieya( nowy $salppy J0}Ip8Jd JO SEeN

uorssassod s Auedwos sy ul Auadold J8A0 afji} JO UoIUS}al BUIIBD SI0)IPSII PUB SSIIAISS JO spoob jo Aiddns ay) Jo soueape Ul pled sjunowe
Bunureps siswoisno pue sjuswasiBe ajes [2uolipuod Jo Buisea| [aReyd ‘9sBYINd-a.IL JOPUN SI0}PaID |[B AJJUSPI PUE SIONPSID [|B 8PNjOLIL 1SN NOA 18ION

sioppal) Auedwon - g
pajiw jepad||iH




- NOT QY -5\ ajeQ —— JD .M_ @/ ainjeubig
Z
/ / SIVLOL
IR TP / LS4 77, A GBL T
, Nt /L o) AL EFTE T
TTEOAS A2 o0 / SIS m\\@i NGl 2| S ST aEreld
PRy
anjeA saleys
piay salieys Jo sjiels( |  |eulLUON i0 ON (epo2isod Yyym) ssaippy lapjoyaleys jo awen

slapjoyalreys Auedwol - 2
pajwi |epadjiiH




Rule 2 28

(a) Insert full name of
each

person required to submit
statement

(b} Insert full name of
company

(c) lnsert full name
of each person sent this
notice

(d) Insert name of
administrator(s)

(e} Insert full address

() Delete words
brackets if not applicable

Form 2.138

Notice requiring submission of a statement
of affairs

Name of Company Company number

Hifllpedal Limited 05739872
In the Court case number
High Cout of Justice 6645 of 2014

(full name of court)

The Joint Administrators require a Statement of Affairs to be prepared and submuitted by
(a) John Francis Daly and Witham Patnck O'Hara
as to the affarrs of (b} Hillpeda! Limited {the Company')

A notice requiring submission of a Statement of Affairs has been sent to each of the
following persons -

{c} John Francis Daly and Willam Patnck O'Hara

The Statement of Affairs must be submitted within 11 days of receipt of this notice to
(d) Simon Thomas Nicholas O'Reilly

{"the Joint Administrators’)
at {e)

Moorfields Corporate Recovery Limited Moorfields Corporate Recovery Limited

88 Wood Sireet 88 Wood Street
London London
EC2V 7QF \ EC2V 7QF
Yl A ,// /// v
Joint Adrministratér L
Dated
2 |09 )1 2t b b
WARNING

It is an offence under paragraph 48(4) of Schedule B1 to the insolvency Act 1986 f you fail without reasonable
excuse to comply with this requirement

Section 235 of the Insolvency Act 1986 places a duty on you {f} {as an officer of the company} te provide the
admustrator with information and attend upon him if required | have to warn you that failure to submut the
statement of affars as required by this notice, or to co-operate with the adrministrator under section 235 of the
Insolvency Act 1986, may make you hable to a fine and, for continued contravention, to a dally default fine

Under paragraph 10 of Schedule 1 to the Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986 fadlure lo submit a staternent
of affairs or ta co-operate with the adminsstrator under section 235 of the Insolvency Act 1986 are matters which
may be taken nto account by the court in determining whether a person ts unfit to be an officer of or to be involved
1 the management of a company  Unfit conduct may result in a disqualfication under the Company Dwectors
disqualficatton Act 1986

Note

Forms for the preparation of the statement of affans are enclosed Under Rule 2 32 expenses incurred in making
the statement of affairs which the administrater considers to be reasonable c¢an be claimed out of the company's
assets



.

Rule 2.29 Form 2 14B

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Hillpedal Limited 05739872
- in the High Cout of Justice Court case humber
[full name of court] 6645/2014

(a) Insert name and  Statement as to the affairs of (&) Hillpedal Lirmited
address of registered

office of the company on the (b) 19 September 2014, the date that the company entered admtnistration

{b) Insert date

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affars are a full, true and
complete statement of the affars of the above named company as at (b) 19
September 2014 the date that the company entered administration

Full name Jolnn Dol

s OL_RSEL

Dated _[3A /‘fC\/((,L




HillpedalLirmited
Statement of Affairs as at 19 September 2014

A — Summary of Assels

Estimated to

Assets Book Value realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge o

o
Assets subject to floating charge & ()
tncnarged assets qﬁ e

Uhs PR S 9 &
Cﬁ)’/—’/ 77? -
o)

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature @ Q&/\) Date -3"//07:// #*




Hipedal Limited
Statement of Affairs as at 19 September 2014

At1— Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Liabiliies realise
£

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities

Y
Estimated deficiency fsurplus as regards to preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

@)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges

(o
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges &
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Surplus of assets after floating charges brought down o
Total assets available for unsecured creditors
Unsecured non preferential claims

s
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non preferential creditors
Issued and called up capital /
Estimated fotal deficiency/surplus as regards members /

Signature & M«}\ Date LQ\/IO/I(}



W_ /Ol /%  @reqg Tﬁﬁ I./% ainjeubig
3
uanb 10)paI0 qep 40 (epoojsod Uum) luewie|s) 10
3 Aunoes jo snjep | Anoss e1eg | Aq pley Alunoas Aue o s|ig1eq | Junowy sSaUppY JOlipaJo JO SWeN

uoissessod s, Auedwod ayj ul Auadoud Jaao ajy Jo Louales BuluIB(D SI0YPeI0 PuE S82IAIBS JO spoob jo Alddns sl 3o saueape ul pied sjunowe
Buiwre|d siawoisna pue sjuswsalbe sjes [eucijipuos Jo Buises| [EHeYD ‘8seyRINd-aJiy JOPUN SI0JIPaJd ||B AJJUSPi PUB SJ0JIPa4d (|8 SPNjaul ISNW NoA 930N

sJoyipaln Auedwod - g

pauwnT jepadiiH




.T:\Ov\m_ a)eq /\% |l@v ainjeubig
/ \ $IV1OL
< B 4 2 b 77
2 \IN\ = / / \MWMM/W%Q AU NQW‘W\%WN“\ \\:\u\mn\w T L
RS A 2T FD LL100D Dhpnizid 2 NWEIL G2 | ST ST TEIT UL
PRy
anjep saleys
pjay saleys 40 sjielaq | JEUION J0 ON (spooysod ypim) ssauppy lep|oysieyg JO SWEN

siopjoyaleys Auedwod - O
pajwi] jepad|iIH




Rule 2.28

(a) Insert full name of
each

person required to submit
statement

(b) Insert full name of
company

(c) Insert full name
of each person sent this
nolice

(d) Insert name of
admunistrator(s}

(e} Insert full address

() Delete words in
brackets if not applicable

Form 2.13B

Notice requiring submission of a statement
of affairs

Name of Company Company number

Hillpedal Limited 05739872

In the
High Cout of Justice

Court case number
6645 of 2014

{full name of court)

The Joint Administrators require a Statement of Affairs to be prepared and submitted by
{(a) John Francis Daly and Willhiam Painck O'Hara
as to the affairs of (b} Hillpedal Limited (‘the Company’)

A notice requiring submisston of a Statement of Affairs has been sent to each of the
following persons -

{c) John Francis Daly and Willam Patnick O'Hara

The Statement of Affairs must be submitted within 11 days of receipt of this notice to
{d) Simon Thomas Nicholas O'Retlly

('the Joint Administrators’)
at (e)

Moorfields Corporate Recovery Limited Moorfields Corporate Recovery Limited

88 Wood Street 88 Wood Street
London London
EC2V 7QF EC2V 7QF
Siwgned R‘ f\j /// //
/ 7 /(, /
Joint Administratdr S W
Dated
2% |09 {1 by
WARNING

It 1s an offence under paragraph 48(4) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 if you fail without reasonable
excuse to comply with this requirernent

Section 235 of the [nsolvency Act 1986 places a duty on you {f) (as an officer of the company) to provide the
adminstrator with information and attend upon himif required | have to warn you that failure to submit the
statement of affairs as required by thns notice, or to co-operate with the adnunmistrator under section 235 of the
Insolvency Act 1986 may make you liable to 2 fine and, for continued contravention, to a dady default fine

Under paragraph 10 of Schedule 1 to the Company Directors hsqualification Act 1986 failure to submit a statement
of affairs or to co-cperate with the admimsstrator under section 235 of the Insolvency Act 1986 are malters which
may be taken into account by the court in deterrining whether a person 1s unfit to be an officer of ar to be involved
in the management of a company  Unfit conduct may result in a disqualification under the Company Directors
disqualfication Act 1985

Note

Forms for the preparation of the statement of affairs are enclosed Under Rule 2 32 expenses incurred in making
the statement of affairs which the administrator considers to be reasonable can be claimed out of the company's
assels




